

Court No. - 42

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 19289 of 2020

Petitioner :- Rajeev Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Istiyaq Ali, Ali Hasan

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Suspension of petitioner's firearm licence is assailed on the ground that no opportunity of hearing has been given and that the ground of suspension is otherwise legally unsustainable.

Learned Standing Counsel may obtain instructions in the matter.

Put up in the additional cause list, once again, on 15.12.2020.

Order Date :- 25.11.2020

n.u.