

Court No. - 42

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 19289 of 2020

Petitioner :- Rajeev Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Istiyaq Ali, Ali Hasan

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Instructions furnished by the learned Standing Counsel are not satisfactory. Specific averments made in para-8 of the writ petition has not been dealt with.

Let the District Magistrate, Jaunpur filed his personal affidavit clarifying the matter. Averments made in para-8 of the writ petition shall be specifically dealt with.

Put up in the additional cause list, once again, 6.1.2021.

Order Date :- 15.12.2020

n.u.