

**Court No. - 37**

**Case :-** WRIT - C No. - 19289 of 2020

**Petitioner :-** Rajeev Pandey

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Istiyaq Ali, Ali Hasan

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.**

Personal affidavit of the District Magistrate, Jaunpur, filed today, is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted ten days' time to file reply of the said affidavit.

Put up this matter again in the additional cause list on 28.01.2021.

**Order Date :-** 6.1.2021

Atul